2
nature
portfolio
|
rep
orting
sum
m

performing NULISA assays were completely blinded to the sample time points and group information. The clinical laboratory technicians
performing sIgG4 and sIgE were also completely unaware of any sample group information. Furthermore, the operators (for both NULISA and
sIgG4 and sIgE measurements) cannot influence the machine readouts in a sample-specific manner.
For the Kinome analysis, the operator was also not blind to the sample ID as a group balanced design has to be adopted for each chip. A
separate aliquot of cell lysate was assessed on the PTK chip (86402, PamGene) and the STK chip (87102, PamGene) using the manufacturer's
protocol. From each chip, a series of images describing the phosphorylation of peptides (196 for PTK and 144 for STK) corresponding to ~350
native kinases in the applied lysate was obtained. The analyzer cannot control and affect the readout as well.
In short, applying a blinding analysis or not has no impact on our various machine-based objective measurements, analyses and conclusions in
this work.
All the used mass and flow cytometry antibodies (Abs) including the provider, cat number, clone, dilution factor or Ab amount,
specific metal isotype for mass cytometry or specific fluochromes for flow cytometry were already included in Supplementary Table
2, 3 and 4. We listed them here again.
List 1 (Supplemental Table 2). The list of CyTOF Abs used in this work:
Metal Isotope, Antibody, Ab Amount (µl), Clone, Manufacturer, Catalogue#, LOT# (whenever available; if more than one LOT was
used, they are split by '&')
154Sm CD3, 1, UCHT1, Fluidigm, 3154003B, 0151806
174Yb CD4, 1, SK3, Fluidigm, 3174004B, 2351715
146Nd CD8a, 1, RPA-T8, Fluidigm, 3146001B,1671716
209Bi CD11b, 1, ICRF44, Fluidigm, 3209003B, 0831723
160Gd CD14, 1, M5E2, Fluidigm, 3160001B, 3261702
164Dy CD15 (SSEA-1), 1, W6D3, Fluidigm, 3164001B, 1421725
148Nd CD16, 1, 3G8, Fluidigm, 3148004B, 2511709
142Nd CD19, 1, HIB19, Fluidigm, 3142001B, 0171815
147Sm CD20, 1, 2H7, Fluidigm, 3147001B, 2491705
166Er CD24, 1, ML5, Fluidigm, 3166007B, 2651709
149Sm CD25 (IL-2R), 1, 2A3, Fluidigm, 3149010B, 1931712
6
nature
portfolio
|
rep
orting
sum
m
ary
April2023
167Er CD27, 1, L128, Fluidigm, 3167006B, 3501404
172Yb CD38, 1, HIT2, Fluidigm, 3172007B, 1931716
171Yb CD44, 0.1, IM7, Fluidigm, 3171003B, 1931725 & 3421608
89Y CD45, 1, HI30, Fluidigm, 3089003B, 3421702
165Ho CD45RO, 1, UCHL1, Fluidigm, 3165011B, 1421721
153Eu CD45RA, 1, HI100, Fluidigm, 3153001B, 0641506 & 641506
155Gd CD56 (NCAM), 1, B159, Fluidigm, 3155008B, 2771704 & 1471501
150Nd CD63, 1, H5C6, Fluidigm, 3150021B, 1801513
152Sm CD66b, 1, 80H3, Fluidigm, 3152011B, 3491401
144Nd CD69, 1, FN50, Fluidigm, 3144018B, 3041705
143Nd CD117 (cKit), 1, 104D2, Fluidigm, 3143001B, 1711722
151Eu CD123 (IL-3R), 1, 6H6, Fluidigm, 3151001B, 2291711
168Er CD127 (IL-7a), 1, A019D5, Fluidigm, 3168017B, 0541706
145Nd CD138, 1, DL-101, Fluidigm, 3145003B, 2651706
159Tb CD161, 1, HP-3G10, Fluidigm, 3159004B, 1361705
156Gd CD183 (CXCR3), 1, G025H7, Fluidigm, 3156004B, 2771708
175Lu CD194 (CCR4)#, 1, 205410, Fluidigm, 3175021A, 2791705
141Pr CD196 (CCR6), 1, 11A9, Fluidigm, 3141014A, 0751705
163Dy CD294 (CRTH2), 1, BM16, Fluidigm, 3163003B, 1671717 & 691605
170Er HLA-DR, 1, L243, Fluidigm, 3170013B, 3571502
161Dy CD152 (CTLA4), 1, 14D3, Fluidigm, 3161004B, 2651711
169Tm CD30*, 1, 81337, R&D, MAB229, Not available
158Gd CD11c*, 1, 3.9, Biolegend, 301639, Not available
173Yb FceR1/ FCER1A*, 1, AER-37 (CRA1), Thermo Fisher Scientific, 16-5899-82, Not available
176Yb TCR*, 1, B1.1, Thermo Fisher Scientific, 16-9959-81, Not available